Interpretation No.63（August 29, 1956）* 

ISSUE: How should an act of counterfeiting or altering New Taiwan 
Dollars be punished by law? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 3 of the Act Governing the Punishment for Damaging 
National Currency（妨害國幣懲治條例第三條）; Article 
195 of the Criminal Code（刑法第一百九十五條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
counterfeit, forged（偽造）, alter（變造）, national currency 
（國幣）, local currency（地方貨幣）, New Taiwan Dollar 
（新臺幣）.** 

HOLDING: Article 3 of Act 
Governing the Punishment for Damaging 

National Currency addresses the coun-

terfeiting and forging of national currency.